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The Honorable Bryan Steil

Chairman

& ommittee on Rules

.. Aouse of Representatives
1312 The Capital
Aashington, DC 205156269

May 12, 2023

Committee on House Administration

Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Steil:

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH
CONGRESS

JAMES P. McGOVERN,
MASSACHUSSETTS
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

MARY GAY SCANLON, PENNSYLVANIA
JOE NEGUSE, COLORADO
TERESA LEGER FERNANDEZ, NEW MEXICO

DoN SiSsON, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

MINORITY OFFICE
H-152, THE CAPITOL
(202) 225-9091

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, [ am submitting
herewith one copy of the monthly report for April 2023, including:

Statement of expenses for the month and year to date;
Report of travel performed using Committee funds;
Summary of legislative activities; and

Listing of committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the

Committee on Rules.

Sincerely,
f— L
) —~—

Tom Cole
Chairman



Report to House Administration

Report of Disbursements, Year-to-Date

Committee on Rules

118%™ Congress, 1st Session

April 2023
Month Total Expenses
January $213,642.37
February ' $277,494.94
March $285,550.41
April $297,262.80

TOTAL EXPENSES TO DATE: $1,073,950.52



#.%. Bouse of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10RUO00 COMMITTEE ON RULES

Authorization Year 2023
2023:118th Congress 1st Session

Month: April 2023

Disbursed Summary

MTD YTD
Disbursed | Disbursed

1101 Non-Statutory Compensation 279,708.33 1,019,897.18

11, Personne) Gompensalion 1104 Accrued Leave 1,798.61 7,381.94

1106 Bonus 0.00 5,000.00

Total ________ [281,506.94/1,032,279.12

2320 DC Telecom Equip (TRANSFER) 556.00 676.00

2321 DC Telecom Serv (TRANSFER) 383.75 1,128.00

23 Rent, Communications, Utilities 2322 DC Telecom Tolls (TRANSFER) 4,799.78 9,802.27

2335 HIR Graphics (TRANSFER) 0.00 165.00

R B R T TR T R T

2402 Non-Frankable Printing & Repro 38.00 572.00

24 Printing and Reproduction 2403 Photographic (TRANSFER) 0.00 20.00

R P T X 1 e TTE T

EXPEN General Expenditires 2502 zo:-ﬂmn::o_om«\.mmgnm Contr 4,505.05 6,335.05

25 OHeH Services 2571 Technology mm?ﬁw Contracts 3,000.00 12,338.01

2572 Web Dev Hst, Email & Rltd Serv 0.00 69.99
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2602 Water 74.88 74.88

2603 Food & Beverage 0.00 361.89

26 Supplies and Materials 2620 Office Supplies (Outside) 1,225.23 1,814.59

2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER) 96.87 991.17

2630 Publications/Reference Mat'| 58.30 386.89

Total | 1455.28[ 3,629.42

3112 Computer Hardw Purch <$25,000 0.00 2,808.13

31 Equipment 3118 Maintenance / Repairs 1,018.00 4,127.53
o e e e T
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Report to House Administration

Report of Travel Performed

Committee on Rules
118% Congress, 1st Session

April 2023

There was $0.00 of Committee funds disbursed during the month of April 2023 for
official travel, consisting of the following:

Traveler Destination(s) Date(s) Total Disbursed
None



Report to House Administration

Summary of Activities

Committee on Rules
118™ Congress, 1st Session

April 2023

The Committee on Rules held 2 Hearings/Meetings and reported 2 special rules on 4
legislative measures during the month of April 2023.
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NOTICE OF ACTION
Monday, April 17, 2023
6:54 PM
H.R. 734 Committee on Education and the ~ Protection of Women and Girls in Sports
Workforce Act 0of 2023
H.J. Res. 42 Committee on Oversight and Disapproving the action of the District of
Accountability Columbia Council in approving the

Comprehensive Policing and Justice
Reform Amendment Act of 2022.

The Committee granted, by record vote of 8-3, a rule providing for consideration of H.R.
734, the Protection of Women and Girls in Sports Act of 2023, and H.J. Res. 42, disapproving
the action of the District of Columbia Council in approving the Comprehensive Policing and
Justice Reform Amendment Act of 2022.

The rule provides for consideration of H.R. 734, the Protection of Women and Girls in
Sports Act of 2023, under a structured rule. The rule waives all points of order against
consideration of the bill. The rule provides one hour of general debate equally divided and
controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Education and the
Workforce or their respective designees. The rule provides that an amendment in the nature of a
substitute consisting of the text of Rules Committee Print 118-3 shall be considered as adopted
and the bill, as amended, shall be considered as read. The rule waives all points of order against
the amendment in the nature of a substitute to H.R. 734 made in order as original text. The rule
further makes in order only those amendments printed in the Rules Committee report. Each such
amendment may be offered only in the order printed in the report, may be offered only by a
Member designated in the report, shall be considered as read, shall be debatable for the time
specified in the report equally divided and controlled by the proponent and an opponent, shall not
be subject to amendment, and shall not be subject to a demand for division of the question in the
House or in the Committee of the Whole. All points of order against the amendments are
waived. The rule provides one motion to recommit.



The rule further provides for consideration of H.J. Res. 42, disapproving the action of the
District of Columbia Council in approving the Comprehensive Policing and Justice Reform
Amendment Act of 2022, under a closed rule. The rule waives all points of order against
consideration of the joint resolution. The rule provides that the joint resolution shall be
considered as read. The rule waives all points of order against provisions in the joint resolution.
The rule provides one hour of general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and
ranking minority member of the Committee on Oversight and Accountability or their respective
designees. Finally, the rule provides that pursuant to section 604(h) of the Home Rule Act, a
motion to recommit is not in order to the joint resolution if under consideration while the act of
the D.C. Council is within the congressional review period prescribed in section 602 of such Act.
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NOTICE OF ACTION
Wednesday, April 26, 2023
2:23 AM
H.R. 2811 Committee on Ways and Means  Limit, Save, Grow Act of 2023

Committee on the Budget
Committee on Appropriations

H.J. Res. 39 Committee on Ways and Means  Disapproving the rule submitted by the
Department of Commerce relating to
"Procedures Covering Suspension of
Liquidation, Duties and Estimated Duties
in Accord With Presidential Proclamation
10414".

The Committee granted, by record vote of 9-4, a rule providing for consideration of H.R.
2811, the Limit, Save, and Grow Act of 2023, and H.J. Res. 39, Disapproving the rule submitted
by the Department of Commerce relating to "Procedures Covering Suspension of Liquidation,
Duties and Estimated Duties in Accord With Presidential Proclamation 10414".

The rule provides for consideration of H.R. 2811, the Limit, Save, and Grow Act of 2023,
under a closed rule. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the bill. The rule
provides that the amendment printed in the Rules Committee report shall be considered as
adopted. The rule provides that the bill, as amended, shall be considered as read. The rule waives
all points of order against provisions in the bill, as amended. The rule provides two hours of
general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the
Committee on the Budget or their respective designees and the chair and ranking minority
member of the Committee on Ways and Means or their respective designees. The rule provides
one motion to recommit.

The rule further provides for consideration of H.J. Res. 39, Disapproving the rule
submitted by the Department of Commerce relating to "Procedures Covering Suspension of



Liquidation, Duties and Estimated Duties in Accord With Presidential Proclamation 10414",
under a closed rule. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the joint
resolution. The rule provides that the joint resolution shall be considered as read. The rule waives
all points of order against provisions in the joint resolution. The rule provides one hour of
general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the
Committee on Ways and Means or their respective designees. Finally, the rule provides one
motion to recommit.



Process Level:

@A.%. Houge of Bepregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023

RU000 COMMITTEE ON RULES

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
ACKERMAN, EMILY B

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

BELAIR, JENNIFER LACKEY
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

BONACCORSI, MATTHEW ANTHONY

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

BUHL, CYNTHIA MAUREEN
SHARED EMPLOYEE

CHAMBERS, KELLY ANNE
STAFF DIRECTOR

CHANDLER, JENNIFER HALE
SHARED EMPLOYEE

DELANEY, ERIC L.

SNR PROF & DIR MEMBER SERVICES

DILLER, MATTHEW THOMAS
POLICY DIRECTOR

DONLON, CAROLINE G
CLERK

DUFFY, ADAM P
STAFF ASSISTANT

ERB, CHRISTOPHER J
DIRECTOR OF ADMIN AND TECH

GILL, HANNAH LUCILLE
STAFF

GROGIS, JOSHUA ANDREW
STAFF

HODGKINS, CAITLIN ROSE
POLICY DIRECTOR

LASETER, JOHN W
SPECIAL ASSISTANT

LAWLOR, GRANT A
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

MCPHERSON, WILLIAM A
STAFF

PARDUE, LAURA ELIZABETH
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

PERKINS, NATHANIEL MATHIASEN
DIR OF LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS

Annual Salary

160,000.00
212,100.00
30,000.00
60,000.00
212,100.00
2,000.00
130,000.00
130,000.00
80,000.00
50,000.00
130,000.00
120,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
60,000.00
90,000.00
50,000.00
212,100.00

190,000.00

Gross Pay
13,333.33

17,675.00

2,500.00

5,000.00

17,675.00

166.67

10,833.33

10,833.33

11,500.00

4,166.67

10,833.33

10,000.00

4,166.67

8,333.33

5,000.00

17,166.67

4,166.67

17,675.00

15,833.33

Period
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023

04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2923
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023

04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023

Accounting Ofganization: 10RU000

Remarks

P/R CHANGE
04/30/23

P/R CHANGE
04/01/23

P/R CHANGE
04/30/23



@.S. PHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023

Process Level: RUQQ0 COMMITTEE ON RULES

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
PHALEN, SUSAN AMELIA 130,000.00
COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR

PICKERING, JAMES 60,000.00
STAFF ASSISTANT

POLASKI, ALEXANDRA 62,000.00
PRESS SECRETARY AND DIGITAL DIRECTOR

PRICE, MATTHEW H 130,000.00
SENIOR PROF STAFF & COUNSEL

RUSSELL, SAMANTHA GRACE 70,000.00
POLICY ADVISOR

SHEPARD, ERIC LANE 140,000.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SIKORA, ALEXIA MARIE 140,000.00

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

SISSON, DONALD C 212,100.00
STAFF DIRECTOR

WASKIEWICZ II, STEPHEN ANDREW 212,100.00
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

Gross Pay
10,833.33

5,000.00

5,166.67

10,833.33

2,333.33

11,666.67

11,666.67

17,675.00

17,675.00

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - LUMP SUM ACCRUED LEAVE

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
RUSSELL, SAMANTHA GRACE 70,000.00

POLICY ADVISOR

Gross Pay
1,798.61

Accounting Organization:

Period
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023

04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
04/01/2023 to 04/30/20‘23
04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023

04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023

Period

10RU000

Remarks

TERMINATED
04/12/23

Remarks



