TOM COLE, OKLAHOMA CHAIRMAN

MICHAEL BURGESS, TEXAS
GUY RESCHENTHALER, PENNSYLVANIA
MICHELLE FISCHBACH, MINNESOTA
THOMAS MASSIE, KENTUCKY
RALPH NORMAN, NORTH CAROLINA
CHIP ROY, TEXAS
ERIN HOUGHIN, INDIANA
NICK LANGWORTHY, NEW YORK

KELLY DIXON CHAMBERS, STAFF DIRECTOR (202) 225-9191

www.rules.house.gov



ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS

JAMES P. McGOVERN, MASSACHUSSETTS RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

MARY GAY SCANLON, PENNSYLVANIA JOE NEGUSE, COLORADO TERESA LEGER FERNÁNDEZ, NEW MEXICO

DON SISSON, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

MINORITY OFFICE H-152, THE CAPITOL (202) 225-9091

May 12, 2023

The Honorable Bryan Steil Chairman Committee on House Administration Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Steil:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith one copy of the monthly report for April 2023, including:

- Statement of expenses for the month and year to date;
- Report of travel performed using Committee funds;
- Summary of legislative activities; and
- Listing of committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee on Rules.

Sincerely,

Tom Cole

Chairman

Report to House Administration Report of Disbursements, Year-to-Date

Committee on Rules

118th Congress, 1st Session

April 2023

Month	Total Expenses
January	\$213,642.37
February	\$277,494.94
March	\$285,550.41
April	\$297,262.80

TOTAL EXPENSES TO DATE:

\$1,073,950.52

阻息. House of Kepresentatives

Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10RU000 COMMITTEE ON RULES

Authorization Year 2023
2023:118th Congress 1st Session
Month: April 2023

Disbursed Summary

	EXPEN General Expenditures													Fiogram													
lotal	26 Supplies and Materials 31 Equipment								s 25 Other Services				24 Printing and Reproduction			23 Rent, Communications, Utilitic					11 Personnel Compensation			Object class			
	Total	3118 Maintenance / Repairs	3112 Computer Hardw Purch <\$25,000	Total	2630 Publications/Reference Mat'l	2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER)	2620 Office Supplies (Outside)	2603 Food & Beverage	2602 Water	Total	2572 Web Dev Hst, Email & Rltd Serv	2571 Technology Service Contracts	2502 Non-Technology Service Contr	Total	2403 Photographic (TRANSFER)	2402 Non-Frankable Printing & Repro	Total	2335 HIR Graphics (TRANSFER)	23 Rent, Communications, Utilities 2322 DC Telecom Tolls (TRANSFER)	2321 DC Telecom Serv (TRANSFER)	2320 DC Telecom Equip (TRANSFER)	Total	1106 Bonus	1104 Accrued Leave	1101 Non-Statutory Compensation	Budget Object Class	
297,262.80 1,073,950.52	1,018.00	1,018.00	0.00	1,455,28	58.30	96.87	1,225.23	0.00	74.88	7,505.05	0.00	3,000.00	4,505.05	38.00	0.00	38.00	5,739.53	0.00	4,799.78	383.75	556.00	281,506.94	0.00	1,798.61	279,708.33	Disbursed	
1,073,950.52	6,935.66	4,127.53	2,808.13	3,629.42	386.89	991.17	1,814.59	361.89	74.88	18,743.05	69.99	12,338.01	6,335.05	592.00	20.00	572.00	11,771.27	165.00	9,802.27	1,128.00	676.00	1,032,279.12	5,000.00	7,381.94	1,019,897.18	Disbursed	45

Report to House Administration Report of Travel Performed

Committee on Rules

118th Congress, 1st Session

April 2023

There was \$0.00 of Committee funds disbursed during the month of April 2023 for official travel, consisting of the following:

Traveler Destination(s) Date(s) Total Disbursed None

Report to House Administration Summary of Activities

Committee on Rules

118th Congress, 1st Session

April 2023

The Committee on Rules held 2 Hearings/Meetings and reported 2 special rules on 4 legislative measures during the month of April 2023.

TOM COLE, OKLAHOMA

MICHAEL BURGESS, TEXAS
GUY RESCHENTHALER, PENNSYLVANIA
MICHELLE FISCHBACH, MINNESOTA
THOMAS MASSIE, KENTUCKY
RALPH NORMAN, NORTH CAROLINA
CHIP ROY, TEXAS
ERIN HOUCHIN, INDIANA
NICK LANGWORTHY, NEW YORK

KELLY DIXON CHAMBERS, STAFF DIRECTOR (202) 225-9191

www.rules.house.gov



ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS

JAMES P. McGOVERN, MASSACHUSSETTS RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

MARY GAY SCANLON, PENNSYLVANIA JOE NEGUSE, COLORADO TERESA LEGER FERNÁNDEZ, NEW MEXICO

DON SISSON, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

MINORITY OFFICE H-152, THE CAPITOL (202) 225-9091

NOTICE OF ACTION

Monday, April 17, 2023 6:54 PM

H.R. 734

Committee on Education and the

e Protection of Women and Girls in Sports

Workforce

Act of 2023

H.J. Res. 42

Committee on Oversight and

Accountability

Disapproving the action of the District of Columbia Council in approving the Comprehensive Policing and Justice Reform Amendment Act of 2022.

The Committee granted, by record vote of 8-3, a rule providing for consideration of H.R. 734, the Protection of Women and Girls in Sports Act of 2023, and H.J. Res. 42, disapproving the action of the District of Columbia Council in approving the Comprehensive Policing and Justice Reform Amendment Act of 2022.

The rule provides for consideration of H.R. 734, the Protection of Women and Girls in Sports Act of 2023, under a structured rule. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the bill. The rule provides one hour of general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Education and the Workforce or their respective designees. The rule provides that an amendment in the nature of a substitute consisting of the text of Rules Committee Print 118-3 shall be considered as adopted and the bill, as amended, shall be considered as read. The rule waives all points of order against the amendment in the nature of a substitute to H.R. 734 made in order as original text. The rule further makes in order only those amendments printed in the Rules Committee report. Each such amendment may be offered only in the order printed in the report, may be offered only by a Member designated in the report, shall be considered as read, shall be debatable for the time specified in the report equally divided and controlled by the proponent and an opponent, shall not be subject to amendment, and shall not be subject to a demand for division of the question in the House or in the Committee of the Whole. All points of order against the amendments are waived. The rule provides one motion to recommit.

The rule further provides for consideration of H.J. Res. 42, disapproving the action of the District of Columbia Council in approving the Comprehensive Policing and Justice Reform Amendment Act of 2022, under a closed rule. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the joint resolution. The rule provides that the joint resolution shall be considered as read. The rule waives all points of order against provisions in the joint resolution. The rule provides one hour of general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Oversight and Accountability or their respective designees. Finally, the rule provides that pursuant to section 604(h) of the Home Rule Act, a motion to recommit is not in order to the joint resolution if under consideration while the act of the D.C. Council is within the congressional review period prescribed in section 602 of such Act.

TOM COLE, OKLAHOMA CHAIRMAN

MICHAEL BURGESS, TEXAS
GUY RESCHENTHALER, PENNSYLVANIA
MICHELLE FISCHBACH, MINNESOTA
THOMAS MASSIE, KENTUCKY
RALPH NORMAN, NORTH CAROLINA
CHIP ROY, TEXAS
ERIN HOUCHIN, INDIANA
NICK LANGWORTHY, NEW YORK

KELLY DIXON CHAMBERS, STAFF DIRECTOR (202) 225-9191

www.rules.house.gov



ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH

JAMES P. McGOVERN, MASSACHUSSETTS RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

MARY GAY SCANLON, PENNSYLVANIA JOE NEGUSE, COLORADO TERESA LEGER FERNÁNDEZ, NEW MEXICO

DON SISSON, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

MINORITY OFFICE H-152, THE CAPITOL (202) 225-9091

NOTICE OF ACTION

Wednesday, April 26, 2023 2:23 AM

H.R. 2811

Committee on Ways and Means

Limit, Save, Grow Act of 2023

Committee on the Budget

Committee on Appropriations

H.J. Res. 39 Committee on Ways and Means

Disapproving the rule submitted by the Department of Commerce relating to "Procedures Covering Suspension of Liquidation, Duties and Estimated Duties in Accord With Presidential Proclamation 10414".

The Committee granted, by record vote of 9-4, a rule providing for consideration of H.R. 2811, the Limit, Save, and Grow Act of 2023, and H.J. Res. 39, Disapproving the rule submitted by the Department of Commerce relating to "Procedures Covering Suspension of Liquidation, Duties and Estimated Duties in Accord With Presidential Proclamation 10414".

The rule provides for consideration of H.R. 2811, the Limit, Save, and Grow Act of 2023, under a closed rule. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the bill. The rule provides that the amendment printed in the Rules Committee report shall be considered as adopted. The rule provides that the bill, as amended, shall be considered as read. The rule waives all points of order against provisions in the bill, as amended. The rule provides two hours of general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on the Budget or their respective designees and the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Ways and Means or their respective designees. The rule provides one motion to recommit.

The rule further provides for consideration of H.J. Res. 39, Disapproving the rule submitted by the Department of Commerce relating to "Procedures Covering Suspension of

Liquidation, Duties and Estimated Duties in Accord With Presidential Proclamation 10414", under a closed rule. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the joint resolution. The rule provides that the joint resolution shall be considered as read. The rule waives all points of order against provisions in the joint resolution. The rule provides one hour of general debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Ways and Means or their respective designees. Finally, the rule provides one motion to recommit.

U.S. House of Representatives PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023

Process Level:

RU000 COMMITTEE ON RULES

Accounting Organization: 10RU000

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title ACKERMAN, EMILY B PROFESSIONAL STAFF	Annual Salary 160,000.00	Gross Pay 13,333.33	Period 04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	Remarks
BELAIR, JENNIFER LACKEY SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF	212,100.00	17,675.00	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
BONACCORSI, MATTHEW ANTHONY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	30,000.00	2,500.00	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
BUHL, CYNTHIA MAUREEN SHARED EMPLOYEE	60,000.00	5,000.00	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
CHAMBERS, KELLY ANNE STAFF DIRECTOR	212,100.00	17,675.00	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
CHANDLER, JENNIFER HALE SHARED EMPLOYEE	2,000.00	166.67	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
DELANEY, ERIC L. SNR PROF & DIR MEMBER SERVICES	130,000.00	10,833.33	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
DILLER, MATTHEW THOMAS POLICY DIRECTOR	130,000.00	10,833.33	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
DONLON, CAROLINE G CLERK	80,000.00	11,500.00	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	P/R CHANGE 04/30/23
DUFFY, ADAM P STAFF ASSISTANT	50,000.00	4,166.67	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
ERB, CHRISTOPHER J DIRECTOR OF ADMIN AND TECH	130,000.00	10,833.33	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
GILL, HANNAH LUCILLE STAFF	120,000.00	10,000.00	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
GROGIS, JOSHUA ANDREW STAFF	50,000.00	4,166.67	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
HODGKINS, CAITLIN ROSE POLICY DIRECTOR	100,000.00	8,333.33	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
LASETER, JOHN W SPECIAL ASSISTANT	60,000.00	5,000.00	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	P/R CHANGE 04/01/23
LAWLOR, GRANT A DIGITAL DIRECTOR	90,000.00	17,166.67	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	P/R CHANGE 04/30/23
MCPHERSON, WILLIAM A STAFF	50,000.00	4,166.67	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
PARDUE, LAURA ELIZABETH DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR	212,100.00	17,675.00	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	
PERKINS, NATHANIEL MATHIASEN DIR OF LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS	190,000.00	15,833.33	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	

U.S. House of Representatives PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023

Process Level:

Employee and Job Title

POLICY ADVISOR

RUSSELL, SAMANTHA GRACE

RU000 COMMITTEE ON RULES

Accounting Organization: 10RU000

Period

Remarks

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title PHALEN, SUSAN AMELIA COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR	Annual Salary 130,000.00	Gross Pay 10,833.33	Period 04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	Remarks					
PICKERING, JAMES STAFF ASSISTANT	60,000.00	5,000.00	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023						
POLASKI, ALEXANDRA PRESS SECRETARY AND DIGITAL DI	62,000.00 RECTOR	5,166.67	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023						
PRICE, MATTHEW H SENIOR PROF STAFF & COUNSEL	130,000.00	10,833.33	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023						
RUSSELL, SAMANTHA GRACE POLICY ADVISOR	70,000.00	2,333.33	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023	TERMINATED 04/12/23					
SHEPARD, ERIC LANE PROFESSIONAL STAFF	140,000.00	11,666.67	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023						
SIKORA, ALEXIA MARIE COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	140,000.00	11,666.67	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023						
SISSON, DONALD C STAFF DIRECTOR	212,100.00	17,675.00	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023						
WASKIEWICZ II, STEPHEN ANDREW SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF	212,100.00	17,675.00	04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023						
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - LUMP SUM ACCRUED LEAVE									

Gross Pay

1,798.61

Annual Salary

70,000.00